
Attachment-  

Part Number Part Description
89541-***** COMPUTER, SKID CONTROL
89545-***** SENSOR, SPEED, RR RH
89546-***** SENSOR, SPEED, RR LH
89630-***** COMPUTER ASSY, TRANSLATE

The search criteria for identifying the claims



-Response 6



  <First five digits
Labor Op

11299
14099
14199
17099
17801
17899
19199
19299
23705
23781
23799
32099
33146
36650
36699
37001
37099
39099
41099
42009
42099
42105
42110
42120
42199
43031
43402
43408
43499
43599
44128
44199
44299
44499
45099

          



46110
46120
46199
46301
46345
46399
46499
46599
46799
47301
47302
47306
47399
47499
48199
55099
55499
67099
67106
67135
67225
67599
71104
71151
71199
74399
75205
81020
81040
81099
81104
81199
81299
82099
83001
83099
83201
83203
83299
83399
85017



85099
85703
85710
85799
86003
86010
86060
86099
86299
87799
88399
88799
89201
89299
89301
89399
89401
89405
89406
89413
89499
89501
89512
89513
89599
89601
89605
89608
89609
89640
89643
89699
BR300
BR400
BR800
DP050
EL100
EL200
EL300
EL507
EL600



IA000
RNR99
ZR171
ZT550
ZT660

  <The sixth digit>

Labor Op
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
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    s>
Labor Op Description

Oil Pan Others
Camshaft-Timing Chain Others
Valves Others
Intake Manifold Or Manifold Assembly
Vacuum Switching Valve
Emission Control System Others
Coil-Sparl Plug Others
Distributor Others
Fuel Tank Cap Assembly
Charcoal Canister
Fuel Tank-Pipe Others
Remote Control Others
Speedometer Driven Gear Subassembly And/Or Speedometer Sensor
Transmission Solenoid Assembly
Automoatic Transmission Others
Drive Shaft Assembly (Rear)
Drive Shaft (Front, Rear) Others
Trasfer Others
Rear Axle-Differential Others
Wheel Disc Or Tire
Tire-Wheel Others
Rear Axle Shaft
Rear Axle Shaft Bearing
Type T Oil Seal
Rear Axle Shaft Others
Lower Ball Joint Assembly
Front Axle Hub
Bearing
Front Axle Others
Front Axle Drive Others
Tension Spring And/Or Wire
Steering Wheel Others
Steering Main Shaft Others
Power Steering Others
Steering Linkage Others

List of labor operation code which be included warranty search result.



Tandem Master Cylinder Assembly
Master Cylinder Reservoir Set
Brake Master Cylinder Others
Brake Booster Assembly
Vacuum Check Valve Assembly
Brake Booster Others
Brake Tube-Hose Others
Parking Brake Others
Brake Pedal Others
Front Disc
Front Disc (On-Vehicle)
Rear Disc
Front Disc Others
Load Sensing Proportioning Valve Others
Rear Suspension (4 link) Others
Instrument Panel Others
Windshielt Glass Others
Door Panel-Trim Others
Rear Door Glass Run
Front Door Weatherstrip Assembly Or Clip
Front Door Inside Handle Assembly
Power Window Others
Front Seat Assembly
Rear Seat Belt Buckle
Front Seat Cushion Assembly Others
Interior Decoration-Trim-Board-Floor Mat Others
Outer Rear View Mirror Assembly (Remote Control Type)
Front Turn Signal Light Assembly
Fog Light Assembly
Headlight-Turn Signal Light Others
Rear Combination Light Bulb
Taillight Others
Taillight Others
REPAIR WIRING HARNESS 
Combination Meter Assembly
Combination Meter Assembly Others
Fuel Sender Guage Assembly
Oil Pressure Switch Asembly
Fuel Sender Guage Assembly Others
Monitoring System Others
Windshield Wiper Link Assembly



Windshield Wiper Others
Suspension Control ECU
Steering Sensor
Electrpmocally Modulated Air Suspension-Tems Others
Radio Tuner Assembly
Antenna Assembly With Holder
Stereo Component Amplifier
Radio Others
Hoan Others
Deffogger Others
Idler Pulley Subassembly　Others
Cruise Control Others
Body ECU
Multiplex (MPX) Communication System Others
Center Airbag Sensor Assembly
Airbag System Others
Transmission Control Module
Vehicle Speed Sensor (Front)
Vehicle Speed Sensor (Rear)
Pattern Select Switch
Electronic Controlled Transmission Others
Engine Control Module
Throttle Position Sensor
Oxygen Sensor
EFI Others
Skid Control Computer Assembly
ABS Actuator Assembly
Front Speed Sensor
Rear Speed Sensor
TRAC ECU
TRAC Actuator Assembly
Skid Control Computer Assembly Others
NA
NA
NA
DIAG OTHERS                 
TSB                         
DAYTIME RUNNING LIGHT   
NA
NA
NA



NA
NA
NA
REMOVE & REPLACE MODULE
CRADLE

    >

Labor Op Description
Remove and Reinstall or Replace
Overhaul
Inspect, Clean and/or Lubrication
Adjust
Grind
Air bleed
Stall test or Oil pressure test
Rotation
Change or Charge



Problem code
01
02
03
04
05
06
08
10
12
14
17
18
19
1A
21
22
25
26
27
28
30
31
34
38
3C
41
43
44
45
46
4B
59
60
62
64
65
66
67
68

         



Problem code

         

71
72
73
74
75
76
78
7A
7B
81
82
83
84
85
87
8A
8B
8C
8D
91
93
94
95
97
98
99
9A
9B
9C
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Problem code Description
Hard or impossible starting
Rough idling
Surge
Stumble, Hesitate, Poor Acceleration
No Customer Complaint/Found
Excessive Knocking
Engine Stalling
Excessive Fuel Consumption
Failure in I/M program
Dieseling run on
Engine no start (Includes percolation, stall)
Overflowing, flooding
Improper contents of exhaust gas
Failed emission test
Shuddering
Slipping
Improper synchronizing, improper engaging, clash
Abnormal shift point(including improper kick down)
Automatic transmission impossible to shift
Impossible shift(manual trans or transfer assembly
Check engine light on
Unstable steering
Excessive shock
Low efficiency
Steering wheel off-center
Improper Stroke
Poor recovery
Excess Vibration
Uneven Vehicle Height
Brake Dragging
Improper parking brake level or pedal stroke
Wind Noise
Abnormal smell
Loosening, Falling Off
Leaks
Oil Leak, Oil Entering
Water Leak, Water Entering
Poor Feeling of Switches or Control
Poor Chrome Plating

List of problem code which be included warranty search result.



Attachment-Response 6

Problem code Description

List of problem code which be included warranty search result.

Battery Does Not Hold Charge
Ineffective On
Inaccurate
Over Charge
Poor Wiping of Blade
Poor Sound
Distorted audio
A/C, cooler or heater not cold or hot enough (excludes gas leak code=64)
Malfunction of display panel (includes liquid crystal display etc.)
Unstable on and off
Ineffective Off
Correct Odometer
Improper coming out lighter, antenna
Improper tuning of radio
Erroneous Behavior
Engine check lamp on/MIL on
Warning or indicater lamp on
Warning or indicater lamp on (other than code = 8A & 8B)
Light dim or inoperative (includes headlamp etc.)
Abnormal Noise
Grabs
Interferance Damage
Inoperative
High Effort
Poor Maneuverability
Others
Improper closing and/or opening,ineffective lock of steering, A/T shift, door, hood, belt or seat etc.
Shudder, excessive vibration or pulsation
Poor return of belt, seatback, turn signal switch etc.
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